

## Gluten Free Coconut Rocks With Chocolate

Art.nr:	1424
Product description:	Gluten Free Coconut Rocks With Chocolate
EAN-code product:	5412158006837
EAN-code carton	5412158041081 (x 1) 5412158008718 (x 6) 5412158007933 (x 12)
Custom-code:	19053119
Ingredients:	Coconut (30%), sugar, glucose syrup, EGG white, dextrose, vegetable oils and fats (palm*, palm kernel*), low fat cocoa powder (1%), rice flour, stabilizer (sorbitan tristearate), emulsifier(soya lecithin). * From sustainable cultivation. MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF MILK AND NUTS. Product made of pure gluten free ingredients
Allergens:	Contains soybeans, eggs. May contain traces of lactose, milk, nuts. Does not contain wheat, mustard, gluten, lupine, sesame seeds, fish, sulphur dioxide and sulphites, molluscs, crustaceans, peanuts, celery, oats.
Weight:	250 g
Storage:	Keep cool and dry after opening
Dimensions:	20,0 cm W x 13,0 cm H x 3,5 cm D

Nutritional values	portie/portion	
	100 g	50 g
Energy kJ	1931	811
Energy kcal	462	194
Fats	23.9 g	10 g
saturated fats	22.6 g	9.5 g
Carbohydrates	54.3 g	22.8 g
sugars	46.4 g	19.5 g
Food fibres	6.1 g	2.6 g
Protein	4.4 g	1.8 g
Salt	0.07 g	0.03 g

